## Sec. 2-22. Voting or polling place.

The voting places for the wards established by section 2-21 shall be as follows:

- (1) Ward 1: C.M. Bradley Elementary School.
- (2) Ward 2: Old Visitors Center (33 Calhoun Street).
- (3) *Ward 3:* Warrenton Community Center.
- (4) *Ward 4:* Warrenton Aquatic and Recreation Facility.
- (5) *Ward 5:* Town Police Public Safety Building.

(Ord. of 11-6-86; Ord. of 4-7-87, § 21.2; Ord. No. 1991-14, 12-10-91; Ord. No. 1993-18, 11-9-93; Ord. No. 2002-02, 2-12-2002; Ord. No. 2002-09, 10-8-2002; Ord. No. 2004-01, 2-10-2004; Ord. No. 2011-04, 12-13-11; Ord. No. 2022-09, 7-12-22)

State law reference(s)—Polling places in towns, Code of Virginia, § 24.1-92.